

MACT 75/24

PANKAJ AND ORS (LRS OF DECEASED ARYAN) Vs. PAPPU  
KUMAR

22.07.2024

Present: Shri Ajay Khatana, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Shri Sahil Kumar Gahlwat and Sh. Jitender Singh Rana,  
Ld. Counsels for driver and owner.  
Ms. Neha Bajaj, Shri Partap Harit, Shri Nitin Aggarwal, Shri  
Kishore Rana, Shri Rohit Sharma, Shri Alok Mishra, Ms.  
Madhu Rajput, Shri Yogendra Singh, Ms. Rakhi Kumar and Sh.  
Lokesh Chopra, Ld. Counsels for insurance company.

WS filed by driver and owner. Copy supplied.

Insurance company seeks time to file WS. Last opportunity is  
granted in this regard.

Put up on **18.09.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.07.2024