

MACP 75/24

PANKAJ AND ORS (LRS OF DECEASED ARYAN) Vs. PAPPU
KUMAR

18.09.2024

Present: Shri J. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
Shri Sagar Singh, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner alongwith
driver and owner.
Ms. Neha Bajaj and Ms. Gauri Mehta, Ld. Counsels for
insurance company.

Replication filed on behalf of petitioner of the written statement
of R1 and R2. Taken on record.

WS filed on behalf of insurance company/R3. Taken on record.

Copy supplied.

Put up for framing of issues on **24.10.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACP-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.09.2024