

MACT 75/24

PANKAJ AND ORS (LRS OF DECEASED ARYAN) Vs. PAPPU
KUMAR

29.04.2025

Present: Shri Ajay Khatana and Shri Jitin Kumar, Ld. Counsels for
petitioner.
Shri Sagar Singh, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Ms. Neha Bajaj, Ms. Deepika Tiwari and Shri Dr. Satish Kumar,
Ld. Counsels for insurance company.

Parties have failed to settle the matter.

Put up for PE on **16.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.04.2025